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Rector’s Decree n. 623 
    

THE RECTOR   

  

  

HAVING REGARD to  Rectoral Decree n. 621/2020  

GIVEN THAT  it is necessary to correct mere typos present therein, and to issue the duly corrected 
rankings 

  

HEREBY DECREES  

  

Art. 1   

   

This Decree cancels and replaces the DR n. 621 of 9/10/2020 and the results of the public competition 
for the admission to Ph.D. programmes – XXXVI  cycle – of Politecnico di Bari are approved: 

- “Mechanical Engineering and Management”   
- “Electrical and Information Engineering”  

- “Risk and Environmental, Territorial and Building Development”  

- “Design for Heritage: Knowledge and Landscape” 

- “Industry 4.0” 

- “Aerospace Science and Engineering” 

  

  Art. 2  

to approve the following general ranking list of candidates for the admission the above-mentioned Ph.D. 
programmes:   
  

  

Ph.D. in MECHANICAL ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT  

Belonging to the Doctoral School of the Politecnico di Bari Offered by the Department of 
Mechanics, Mathematics and Management.  Coordinator: Prof. Giuseppe Pompeo DEMELIO  

  TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS: 16 

 
SURNAME  FIRST NAME  

Qualification 
score  

Intervi ew 
score  

Total score  

1 --- ABDULLAH 11 23,43 34,43 

2 ASHRAF MUHAMMAD 
ABAID 

11 24,57 35,57 

3 BASILE LUIGI JESUS 22 35,29 57,29 

4 CAPOLUPO PAOLO 31 37,71 68,71 
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5 CARONE* SIMONE 24 33,14 57,14 

6 CARUSO FABIO 34 38,29 72,29 

7 CASSONE 
POTENZA 

MAGDA ELVIRA 26 35,14 61,14 

8 CASTRO* NOEMI 12,65 29,29 41,94 

9 CAVALLO MIRIAM 22 20,57 42,57 

10 CEGLIE* MARCO 21,45 44 65,45 

11 DAMMACCO* LUCILLA 16,76 31,57 48,33 

12 DETOMASO NICOLA 33 43,86 76,86 

13 DI MARE ELENA 32 32,29 64,29 

14 FILOMENO GIOVANNI 22 35,57 57,57 

15 GIANNOTTA* ALESSANDRO 22 55 77 

16 GIULIANI ENRICO 22 36,86 58,86 

17 KHALIL MOHAMMAD 17,6 22,14 39,74 

18 LANTANO FRANCESCO 24 33,86 57,86 

19 LAVIOLA ENRICOANDREA 24 36,57 60,57 

20 LOPORCARO CLAUDIO 22 43 65 

21 MAGGI* MATTEO 24 41,86 65,86 

22 MISCEO ARIANNA 18 22,14 40,14 

23 MORVAYOVÁ ALEXANDRA 19,52 41,14 60,66 

24 PELLEGRINI ALESSANDRO 20 39,86 59,86 

25 PENZA FRANCESCO 26 40,57 66,57 

26 PERRELLI* MASSIMILIANO 20 34,14 54,14 

27 PIGNATELLI FRANCESCO 22 33,86 55,86 

28 PIGNATELLI GIANMICHELE 19 22,57 41,57 

29 PRICCI ALESSIO 22 38 60 

30 QUATRARO VINCENZO 20 39,57 59,57 

31 RASHKOVETS MARIA 28,5 46,14 74,64 

32 SANTERAMO MICHELE 22 44,86 66,86 

33 SAPONARO GIANMARCO 19 40,14 59,14 

34 TAFUNI ALESSANDRO 23 24,86 47,86 

35 TRIGGIANI SAVERIO 20 28 48 

36 UGENTI ANGELO 24 34,71 58,71 

37 VAIANI LORENZO 33 34,71 67,71 

38 VITTI* MICAELA 24 33,71 57,71 

39 ZACCARO VITO 22 32,86 54,86 

40 ZAEIMI MOHAMMAD 19,8 26,29 46,09 

*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2020, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  
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Ph.D. in ELECTRICAL AND INFORMATION ENGINEERING  

Belonging to the Doctoral School of the Politecnico di Bari  

Offered by the Department of Electrical and Information Engineering  Coordinator: Prof. 
Alfredo GRIECO  

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS: 19 

  SURNAME  FIRST NAME  
Qualification 

score  

Interview 
score  Total score  

1 AHMAD SHABEER 19,74 47 66,74 

2 AHMAD NISAR 13,13 47 60,13 

3 ALI BABAR 15,68 45 60,68 

4 ANNUNZIATO ANDREA 33,5 53 86,5 

5 ASKARI BAHMAN 24,27 51 75,27 

6 AVELLA FRANCESCO 30,52 33 63,52 

7 BILENCHI* IVANO 34,35 51 85,35 

8 BUSCICCHIO ALESSANDRO 29,23 37 66,23 

9 CAPPELLUTI 
FRANCESCO 
PAOLO 

23,5 39 62,5 

10 CAROFIGLIO FEDERICA  27,09 36 63,09 

11 CASSONE POTENZA MAGDA ELVIRA  24,73 40 64,73 

12 CAVALLO MIRIAM 25,43 36 61,43 

13 CLEMENTE* CATERINA 25,47 47 72,47 

14 COLAFIGLIO TOMMASO 27 39 66 

15 COMITANGELO GIUSEPPE  31,64 40 71,64 

16 CORNACCHIA GIANDOMENICO 17,12 49 66,12 

17 D'AMATO DAVIDE  32,25 42 74,25 

18 
DELAVARYFOROUTA
GHE 

MILAD 23,08 40 63,08 

19 DI GIOIA MICHELE 36,98 30 66,98 

20 DIFILIPPO GIANVITO  36,5 37 73,5 

21 GRIMALDI ANDREA 32 31 63 

22 HABIB ULLAH MUHAMMAD 20,57 39 59,57 

23 HADDEN ELHOUCINE 28 35 63 

24 IURLARO COSIMO 34,5 45 79,5 

25 KHAN ADIL 26,28 39 65,28 

26 KHAN ABDUL SABOOR 23,31 38 61,31 

27 KHAN SANA ULLAH 18,41 40 58,41 
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28 MALIK 
MUHAMMAD 
HAMMAD 

24,53 40 64,53 

29 MALITESTA DANIELE 35 59 94 

30 MANZOOR AWAIS 29,56 35 64,56 

31 MARASCIUOLO FRANCESCA 33,5 33 66,5 

32 MASSARI SIMONA  29,32 55 84,32 

33 MEVOLI GIANVITO 35,55 60 95,55 

34 MIRIZZI NICHOLAS 34,5 33 67,5 

35 MOHAMMED ALI WASIM AHMED  22,48 55 77,48 

36 NIAZI 

MUHAMMAD 
TAHIR 
MEHMOOD 
KHAN 24,75 

44 68,75 

37 PERRI CARMEN  32 58 90 

38 PETROSINO ANTONIO  32,8 50 82,8 

39 PRENCIPE BERARDINO 31,07 57 88,07 

40 RAIMONDO ELEONORA 31,89 34 65,89 

41 RODIO LUCA 32,55 34 66,55 

42 SAPONARO GIANMARCO  24,37 40 64,37 

43 SCIDDURLO GIANCARLO 32,48 59 91,48 

44 TAFUNI ALESSANDRO 32,16 32 64,16 

45 TRESCA GIULIA  34,75 47 81,75 

46 VALEDSARAVI SEYEDAMIN 15,33 51 66,33 

47 VENTRELLA PASQUALE  32,36 44 76,36 

48 VISTA* FRANCESCO 33,89 59 92,89 

49 VOLPE GAETANO 24,37 46 70,37 

50 WAHID EHTISHAM 20,88 45 65,88 

51 ZAFEER SHAHZEB 14 44 58 

*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2020, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  

 

Ph.D. in RISK AND ENVIRONMENTAL, TERRITORIAL AND BUILDING DEVELOPMENT   

Belonging to the Doctoral School of the Politecnico di Bari  
Offered by the Department of Civil, Environmental, Land, Building Engineering and Chemistry 

Coordinator: Prof. Vito Iacobellis  
  

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS 11 
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  SURNAME  FIRST NAME  
Qualification 

score  

Interview 
score  Total score  

1 ABDEL-MAWGOUD 
ADEL AHMED 

MAHMOUD 
16,07 48 64,07 

2 ACCONCIAIOCO DAVIDE 19,45 52 71,45 

3 
AFSHARI BEHBAHANI 

ZADEH 
SANAZ 18,67 45 63,67 

4 AKBARPOOR SAREH 18,78 52 70,78 

5 ALBERTINI CINZIA 26,38 50 76,38 

6 ALFIO MARIA ROSARIA 26,44 57 83,44 

7 ALFIO 
VINCENZO 
SAVERIO 

20,22 53 73,22 

8 ALNAJAJRA HASAN 19,88 47 66,88 

9 BANDREDDI RAGHAVARSHITH 14,15 42 56,15 

10 BINETTI GIUSEPPE 18 54 72 

11 BULDO MICHELE 18,02 59 77,02 

12 CAMPAGNA 
LUDOVICA 

MARIA 
25,91 52 77,91 

13 DE ROBERTIS GABRIELE 12,46 56 68,46 

14 DI CLEMENTE MILVIA ELENA 17,47 57 74,47 

15 DI RUOCCO IRINA 11,97 47 58,97 

16 DI SPIRIDIONE STEFANO 19,67 52 71,67 

17 FARZALIZADEH ROOHOLLAH 18,43 48 66,43 

18 GENTILE ROBERTA 15,81 57 72,81 

19 GIORDANO* MARIA GRAZIA 19,28 56 75,28 

20 HASSAN 
SHAWKAT BASEL 

MOSTAFA 
14,88 56 70,88 

21 HAYDAR* ALI 13,26 52 65,26 

22 KHALIL MOHAMMAD 18,83 54 72,83 

23 KHOURY* SHADI 14,38 50 64,38 

24 LA SCALA ARMANDO 19,58 54 73,58 

25 LASORELLA MARGHERITA 31,39 55 86,39 

26 LIOI BEATRICE 21,67 54 75,67 
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27 MANSOUR SULYMAN 18,8 52 70,8 

28 
MARCIANA ABREU 

SANTOS 
FABIANA 18,33 52 70,33 

29 MARTINELLI ALESSANDRA 24,28 50 74,28 

30 NEFEDOVA DARYA 17,71 44 61,71 

31 PARVEZ IRAM 18,3 50 68,3 

32 PILONE 
SALVATORE 

GABRIELE 
22,09 57 79,09 

33 ROMERO SILVA VALENTINA 13,92 58 71,92 

34 SANTOMASI GIUSY 19 59 78 

35 SARR AMINATA 11,5 56 67,5 

36 SCARAVAGLIONE GIULIO 29,59 54 83,59 

37 STASI NICO 22,91 52 74,91 

38 STRAGAPEDE MARIANNA 20,55 54 74,55 

39 TINTI CLAUDIA 20,84 48 68,84 

40 TOSTO CHIARA 32,71 55 87,71 

41 VURRO GIANDOMENICO 21,49 51 72,49 

*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2020, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  

 

Ph.D. IN " DESIGN FOR HERITAGE: KNOWLEDGE AND LANDSCAPE”  

Belonging to the Doctoral School of the Politecnico di Bari  

Offered by the Department of Civil Engineering- and Architecture-Sciences.  

Coordinator: Prof. Carlo MOCCIA  

  

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS: 12 

  Surname First name Qualification 
score  

Written 

test   
Interview  

score   
Total 
score  

1 ANCONA 
CRISTINA 
COMASIA 

19,5 18 18 55,5 

2 APREA  MARCO  17 20 22 59 

3 BENITEZ CALLE  
ALMA 

ELIZABETH  
13 25,5 29 67,5 

4 CAMPANILE  NICOLA  22 25 32 79 

5 CAROFIGLIO  NICOLA  23,5 26 34 83,5 

6 CASCIONE  ANNALISA  15,5 24 22 61,5 
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7 CAVALIERE  ILARIA  17,5 22 26 65,5 

8 CAVALLO  MIRIAM  13,5 24 25 62,5 

9 CINELLI  MARIAGRAZIA  17 22 30 69 

10 CORDASCO  ANNALISA  16,5 18 22 56,5 

11 COSTANTINO  DARIO  18 20 20 58 

12 DI MARE  ELENA  16,5 24 28 68,5 

13 FORTINI  PAOLO  18 22 22 62 

14 GERMANO’  GERMANO  19,5 18 20 57,5 

15 GROMPONE  LUDOVICA  21 18 24 63 

16 LASCALA  ARMANDO  17 25 29 71 

17 MANCINI  ROSA ANNA  12,2 18 30 60,2 

18 MANSOUR  SULYMAN  16 22,5 25 63,5 

19 PAGANO DANIELE 15,6 18 18 51,6 

20 PAOLICELLI  RAFFAELE  18,5 20 20 58,5 

21 RAGNO  DANIELE  16 24 31 71 

22 RANA  ALESSANDRA  19,5 25 33 77,5 

23 SCARAVAGLIONE  GIULIO  15 18 25 58 

24 TAFUNI  ALESSANDRO  15 24 21 60 

25 TARALLO  RAFFAELE  17 22 25 64 

26 TRIDENTE MARIA PIA 16 22 18 56 

27 TRIGGIANO  ANGELICA  15,6 23 24 62,6 

*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2020, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  

 

Interuniversity Ph.D. program between Politecnico di Bari and Università degli studi di Bari 
Aldo Moro in “AEROSPACE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING” 

Belonging to the Doctoral School of Politecnico di Bari Offered by the Department of 
Mechanics, Mathematics and Management. 

Coordinator: Prof. Marco Donato DE TULLIO 
  

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS 11 

  SURNAME  FIRST NAME  
Qualification 

score  

Interview 
score  Total score  

1 ANCONA ELENA 31 44 75 

2 ANNUNZIATO ANDREA 27 60 87 

3 BUSCICCHIO ALESSANDRO 29 55 84 

4 CAFORIO FRANCESCO PAOLO 25 54 79 

5 CARUSO FABIO 29 45 74 
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6 CASTRO* NOEMI 21 50 71 

7 CIRCIELLO ANTONIO 24 45 69 

8 DETOMASO NICOLA 28 46 74 

9 FILOMENO GIOVANNI 23 53 76 

10 GIANNOTTA* ALESSANDRO 26 46 72 

11 GRIMALDI ANDREA 25 55 80 

12 LOPORCARO CLAUDIO 25 44 69 

13 MAGGI* MATTEO 26 42 68 

14 MARCHEZIN EDUARDO 21 46 67 

15 MORFINI LUIGI 24 57 81 

16 NETTI VITTORIO 27 51 78 

17 PELLEGRINI ALESSANDRO 26 56 82 

18 PELLICANI ANTONIO 26 47 73 

19 PIGNATELLI FRANCESCO 24 46 70 

20 PILLERA ROBERTA 29 56 85 

21 PRICCI ALESSIO 24 50 74 

22 QUATRARO VINCENZO 24 49 73 

23 RODIO LUCA 28 49 77 

24 UGENTI ANGELO 29 54 83 

25 VAIANI LORENZO 26 46 72 

26 VITTORI DAVIDE 27 59 86 

27 ZAEIMI MOHAMMAD 27 44 71 
*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2020, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  

 
Interuniversity Ph.D. program between Politecnico di Bari and Università degli studi di Bari 

Aldo Moro in “INDUSTRY 4.0” 
Belonging to the Doctoral School of Politecnico di Bari Offered by the Department of Electrical 

and Information Engineering. 
Coordinator: Prof. Mariagrazia DOTOLI 

 
TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS 13 

  SURNAME  FIRST NAME  
Qualification 

score  

Interview 
score  Total score  

1 ABAKURI HABILU ABUBAKARI 16 45 61 

2 AHMED SOHAIL 19 38 57 

3 ANNUNZIATO ANDREA 32,5 46,5 79 

4 ASKARI BAHMAN 21 50 71 

5 CAROFIGLIO FEDERICA 26,5 46 72,5 
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6 
CASSONE 
POTENZA 

MAGDA ELVIRA 24 47,5 71,5 

7 CEGLIE* MARCO 20 49,5 69,5 

8 CHIRULLO MATTEO 26 43 69 

9 DAMMACCO* LUCILLA 14,5 60 74,5 

10 DE NICOLÒ* FRANCESCO 22 58,5 80,5 

11 
DEMARINIS 

LOIOTILE 
ANNAMARIA 38,5 41,5 80 

12 DI GIOIA MICHELE 32 56 88 

13 JUDGE MALIK ALI 20 44,5 64,5 

14 LANTANO FRANCESCO 31 43 74 

15 LAVIOLA ENRICOANDREA 32 41,5 73,5 

16 MALITESTA DANIELE 33 46,5 79,5 

17 MANZOOR AWAIS 24 44,5 68,5 

18 MARASCIUOLO FRANCESCA 33,5 60 93,5 

19 MASSARI SIMONA 25,5 47,5 73 

20 MINERVINI GIANLUCA 35 56 91 

21 MIRIZZI NICHOLAS 30,5 55,5 86 

22 PIGNATELLI FRANCESCO 25 45 70 

23 PRENCIPE BERARDINO 25 47 72 

24 PRICCI ALESSIO 29,5 52 81,5 

25 PROIA SILVIA 27 58,5 85,5 

26 RICCI MARINA 32 55 87 

27 RINALDI FILOMENA 33 32,5 65,5 

28 RODIO LUCA 28,5 46,5 75 

29 ROMEO LAURA 32 53 85 

30 SAPONARO GIANMARCO 22,5 55 77,5 

31 SURICO LUCA 17 27 44 

32 ULLAH UBAID 20 45 65 

33 VALEDSARAVI SEYEDAMIN 13 41 54 

34 VELIKKAKATH ACHUTH VENU 16 40 56 

 
 

Art. 3  

  

According to art. 6 of the Call for admission, the following candidates are admitted to Ph.D programmes 
of Politecnico di Bari, under condition of admission requirements verification as indicated in the 
Selection call, in addition to the verification of obtainment of degree within 31 October 2020 as regards 
to going-to-graduate students, and economic situation ex D.P.C.M. 9 April 2001 as regards to candidates 
with equal score for scholarship grant:   
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 Ph.D. in MECHANICAL ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT  

Belonging to the Doctoral School of the Politecnico di Bari Offered 
by the Department of Mechanics, Mathematics and Management.  
Coordinator: Prof. Giuseppe Pompeo DEMELIO  

   

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS: 16  

  SURNAME  FIRST NAME  SCORE  POSITION (with 

scholarship/without 

scholarship)  

1 GIANNOTTA* ALESSANDRO 77 Admitted with 

scholarship  

2 DETOMASO NICOLA 76,86 Admitted with 

scholarship  

3 RASHKOVETS MARIA 74,64 Admitted with 

scholarship reserved to 

graduate of foreign 

university 

4 CARUSO FABIO 72,29 Admitted with 

scholarship  

5 CAPOLUPO PAOLO 68,71 Admitted with 

scholarship  

6 VAIANI LORENZO 67,71 Admitted with 

scholarship  

7 SANTERAMO MICHELE 66,86 Admitted with 

scholarship  

8 PENZA FRANCESCO 66,57 Admitted with 

scholarship  

9 MAGGI* MATTEO 65,86 Admitted with 

scholarship  

10 CEGLIE* MARCO 65,45 Admitted with 

scholarship  

11 LOPORCARO CLAUDIO 65 Admitted with 

scholarship  

12 DI MARE ELENA 64,29 Admitted with 

scholarship  

13 CASSONE POTENZA MAGDA ELVIRA 61,14 Admitted with 

scholarship  

14 MORVAYOVÁ ALEXANDRA 60,66 Admitted without 

scholarship  
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15 LAVIOLA ENRICOANDREA 60,57 Admitted without 

scholarship  

16 PRICCI ALESSIO 60 Admitted without 

scholarship 

17 PELLEGRINI ALESSANDRO 59,86 Eligible not admitted  

18 QUATRARO VINCENZO 59,57 Eligible not admitted  

19 SAPONARO GIANMARCO 59,14 Eligible not admitted  

20 GIULIANI ENRICOANDREA 58,86 Eligible not admitted  

21 UGENTI ANGELO 58,71 Eligible not admitted  

22 LANTANO FRANCESCO 57,86 Eligible not admitted  

23 VITTI* MICAELA 57,71 Eligible not admitted  

24 FILOMENO GIOVANNI 57,57 Eligible not admitted  

25 BASILE LUIGI JESUS 57,29 Eligible not admitted  

26 CARONE* SIMONE 57,14 Eligible not admitted  

27 PIGNATELLI FRANCESCO 55,86 Eligible not admitted  

28 ZACCARO VITO 54,86 Eligible not admitted  

29 PERRELLI* MASSIMILIANO 54,14 Eligible not admitted  

30 DAMMACCO* LUCILLA 48,33 Eligible not admitted  

31 TRIGGIANI SAVERIO 48 Eligible not admitted  

32 TAFUNI ALESSANDRO 47,86 Eligible not admitted  

33 ZAEIMI MOHAMMAD 46,09 Eligible not admitted  

34 CAVALLO MIRIAM 42,57 Eligible not admitted  

35 CASTRO* NOEMI 41,94 Eligible not admitted  

36 PIGNATELLI GIANMICHELE 41,57 Eligible not admitted  

37 MISCEO ARIANNA 40,14 Eligible not admitted  

38 KHALIL MOHAMMAD 39,74 Eligible not admitted  

39 ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ABAID 35,57 Eligible not admitted  

40 ABDULLAH ABDULLAH 34,43 Eligible not admitted  

*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2019, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  

  
  

 Ph.D. in ELECTRICAL AND INFORMATION ENGINEERING  

Belonging to the Doctoral School of the Politecnico di Bari  

Offered by the Department of Electrical and Information Engineering   

Coordinator: Prof. Alfredo GRIECO  

  

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS: 19  
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  SURNAME  FIRST NAME  SCORE  POSITION (with 

scholarship/without 

scholarship)  

1  

MEVOLI GIANVITO 
95,55 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

2  

MALITESTA DANIELE 
94 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

3  

VISTA* FRANCESCO 
92,89 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

4  

SCIDDURLO GIANCARLO 
91,48 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

5  

PERRI CARMEN  
90 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

6  

PRENCIPE BERARDINO 
88,07 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

7  

ANNUNZIATO ANDREA 
86,5 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

8  

BILENCHI* IVANO 
85,35 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

9  

MASSARI SIMONA  
84,32 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

10  

PETROSINO ANTONIO  
82,8 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

11  
TRESCA GIULIA  

81,75 
Admitted with 

scholarship  

12  

IURLARO COSIMO 
79,5 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

13  

MOHAMMED ALI WASIM AHMED  

77,48 

Admitted with 

scholarship reserved to 

graduate of foreign 

university 

14  

VENTRELLA PASQUALE  
76,36 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

15  

ASKARI BAHMAN 
75,27 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

16  

D'AMATO DAVIDE  
74,25 

Admitted with 

scholarship  

17  

DIFILIPPO GIANVITO  
73,5 

Admitted without 

scholarship  

18  

CLEMENTE* CATERINA 
72,47 

Admitted without 

scholarship  
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19  

COMITANGELO GIUSEPPE  
71,64 

Admitted without 

scholarship  

20  
VOLPE GAETANO 

70,37 
Eligible not admitted  

21  
NIAZI 

MUHAMMAD TAHIR 
MEHMOOD KHAN 

68,75 
Eligible not admitted  

22  
MIRIZZI NICHOLAS 

67,5 
Eligible not admitted  

23  
DI GIOIA MICHELE 

66,98 
Eligible not admitted  

24  AHMAD SHABEER 66,74 Eligible not admitted  

25  RODIO LUCA 66,55 Eligible not admitted  

26 MARASCIUOLO FRANCESCA 66,5 Eligible not admitted  

27 VALEDSARAVI SEYEDAMIN 66,33 Eligible not admitted  

28 BUSCICCHIO ALESSANDRO 66,23 Eligible not admitted  

29 CORNACCHIA GIANDOMENICO 66,12 Eligible not admitted  

30 COLAFIGLIO TOMMASO 66 Eligible not admitted  

31 RAIMONDO ELEONORA 65,89 Eligible not admitted  

32 WAHID EHTISHAM 65,88 Eligible not admitted  

33 KHAN ADIL 65,28 Eligible not admitted  

34 CASSONE POTENZA MAGDA ELVIRA  64,73 Eligible not admitted  

35 MANZOOR AWAIS 64,56 Eligible not admitted  

36 

MALIK 

MUHAMMAD 

HAMMAD 
64,53 

Eligible not admitted  

37 SAPONARO GIANMARCO  64,37 Eligible not admitted  

38 TAFUNI ALESSANDRO 64,16 Eligible not admitted  

39 AVELLA FRANCESCO 63,52 Eligible not admitted  

40 CAROFIGLIO FEDERICA  63,09 Eligible not admitted  

41 DELAVARYFOROUTAGHE MILAD 63,08 Eligible not admitted  

42 HADDEN ELHOUCINE 63 Eligible not admitted  

43 GRIMALDI ANDREA 63 Eligible not admitted  

44 CAPPELLUTI FRANCESCO PAOLO 62,5 Eligible not admitted  

45 CAVALLO MIRIAM 61,43 Eligible not admitted  

46 KHAN ABDUL SABOOR 61,31 Eligible not admitted  

47 ALI BABAR 60,68 Eligible not admitted  

48 AHMAD NISAR 60,13 Eligible not admitted  

49 HABIB ULLAH MUHAMMAD 59,57 Eligible not admitted  

50 KHAN SANA ULLAH 58,41 Eligible not admitted  

51 ZAFEER SHAHZEB 58 Eligible not admitted  
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*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2019, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  

  

  

Ph.D. in RISK AND ENVIRONMENTAL, TERRITORIAL AND BUILDING DEVELOPMENT   

Belonging to the Doctoral School of the Politecnico di Bari  

Offered by the Department of Civil, Environmental, Land, Building Engineering and Chemistry 
Coordinator: Prof. Vito IACOBELLIS  

  

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS: 11  

  SURNAME  FIRST NAME  SCORE  POSITION (with 

scholarship/without 

scholarship)  

1  TOSTO CHIARA 87,71 Admitted with scholarship  

2  LASORELLA MARGHERITA 86,39 Admitted with scholarship  

3  SCARAVAGLIONE GIULIO 83,59 Admitted with scholarship  

4  ALFIO MARIA ROSARIA 83,44 Admitted with scholarship  

5  
PILONE 

SALVATORE 

GABRIELE 79,09 

Admitted with scholarship  

6  SANTOMASI GIUSY 78 Admitted with scholarship  

7  CAMPAGNA LUDOVICA MARIA 77,91 Admitted with scholarship  

8  BULDO MICHELE 77,02 Admitted with scholarship  

9  

KHALIL MOHAMMAD 

72,83 

Admitted with scholarship 

reserved to graduate of 

foreign university 

10  ALBERTINI CINZIA 76,38 Admitted without scholarship  

11  LIOI BEATRICE 75,67 Admitted without scholarship  

12  GIORDANO* MARIA GRAZIA 75,28 Eligible not admitted  

13  STASI NICO 74,91 Eligible not admitted  

14  STRAGAPEDE MARIANNA 74,55 Eligible not admitted  

15  DI CLEMENTE MILVIA ELENA 74,47 Eligible not admitted  

16  MARTINELLI ALESSANDRA 74,28 Eligible not admitted  

17  LA SCALA ARMANDO 73,58 Eligible not admitted  

18  
ALFIO 

VINCENZO 

SAVERIO 73,22 

Eligible not admitted  

19 GENTILE ROBERTA 72,81 Eligible not admitted  

20 VURRO GIANDOMENICO 72,49 Eligible not admitted  

21 BINETTI GIUSEPPE 72 Eligible not admitted  

22 ROMERO SILVA VALENTINA 71,92 
Eligible not admitted  
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23 DI SPIRIDIONE STEFANO 71,67 
Eligible not admitted  

24 ACCONCIAIOCO DAVIDE 71,45 
Eligible not admitted  

25 
HASSAN 

SHAWKAT BASEL 

MOSTAFA 70,88 

Eligible not admitted  

26 MANSOUR SULYMAN 70,8 
Eligible not admitted  

27 AKBARPOOR SAREH 70,78 
Eligible not admitted  

28 MARCIANA ABREU 

SANTOS 
FABIANA 

70,33 

Eligible not admitted  

29 
TINTI CLAUDIA 

68,84 
Eligible not admitted  

30 
DE ROBERTIS GABRIELE 

68,46 

Eligible not admitted  

31 PARVEZ IRAM 68,3 
Eligible not admitted  

32 SARR AMINATA 67,5 
Eligible not admitted  

33 ALNAJAJRA HASAN 66,88 
Eligible not admitted  

34 FARZALIZADEH ROOHOLLAH 66,43 
Eligible not admitted  

35 HAYDAR* ALI 65,26 
Eligible not admitted  

36 
KHOURY* SHADI 64,38 

Eligible not admitted  

37 

ABDEL-MAWGOUD 

ADEL AHMED 

MAHMOUD 64,07 

Eligible not admitted  

38 AFSHARI BEHBAHANI 

ZADEH SANAZ 63,67 

Eligible not admitted  

39 
NEFEDOVA DARYA 61,71 

Eligible not admitted  

40 
DI RUOCCO IRINA 58,97 

Eligible not admitted  

41 
BANDREDDI RAGHAVARSHITH 56,15 

Eligible not admitted  

*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2019, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  
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 Ph.D. IN " DESIGN FOR HERITAGE: KNOWLEDGE AND LANDSCAPE”  

Belonging to the Doctoral School of the Politecnico di Bari  

Offered by the Department of Civil Engineering- and Architecture-Sciences.  

Coordinator: Prof. Carlo MOCCIA  

  

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS: 10  

  SURNAME  FIRST NAME  SCORE  POSITION (with 

scholarship/without 

scholarship)  

1 CAROFIGLIO  NICOLA  83,5 Admitted with scholarship  

2 CAMPANILE  NICOLA  79 
Admitted with scholarship  

3 RANA  ALESSANDRA  77,5 Admitted with scholarship  

5 LASCALA  ARMANDO  71 Admitted with scholarship  

4 RAGNO  DANIELE  71 Admitted with scholarship  

6 CINELLI  MARIAGRAZIA  69 Admitted with scholarship  

7 DI MARE  ELENA  68,5 Admitted with scholarship  

8 BENITEZ CALLE  ALMA ELIZABETH  67,5 

Admitted with scholarship 

reserved to graduate of 

foreign university 

9 CAVALIERE  ILARIA  65,5 Admitted with scholarship 

10 TARALLO  RAFFAELE  64 
Admitted with INPS 

scholarship 

11 MANSOUR  SULYMAN  63,5 
Admitted without 

scholarship 

12 GROMPONE  LUDOVICA  63 
Admitted without 

scholarship 

13 TRIGGIANO  ANGELICA  62,6 Eligible not admitted  

14 CAVALLO  MIRIAM  62,5 Eligible not admitted  

15 FORTINI  PAOLO  62 Eligible not admitted  

16 CASCIONE  ANNALISA  61,5 Eligible not admitted  

17 MANCINI  ROSA ANNA  60,2 Eligible not admitted  

18 TAFUNI  ALESSANDRO  60 Eligible not admitted  

19 APREA  MARCO  59 Eligible not admitted  

20 PAOLICELLI  RAFFAELE  58,5 Eligible not admitted  

21 COSTANTINO  DARIO  58 Eligible not admitted  

22 SCARAVAGLIONE  GIULIO  58 Eligible not admitted  

23 GERMANO’  GERMANO  57,5 Eligible not admitted  

24 CORDASCO  ANNALISA  56,5 Eligible not admitted  



 

17  

  

  

25 TRIDENTE MARIA PIA 56 Eligible not admitted  

26 ANCONA CRISTINA COMASIA 55,5 Eligible not admitted  

27 PAGANO DANIELE 51,6 Eligible not admitted  

 *under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2019, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  

 

  

Interuniversity Ph.D. program between Politecnico di Bari and Università degli studi di Bari 
Aldo Moro in “AEROSPACE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING” 

Belonging to the Doctoral School of Politecnico di Bari Offered by the Department of 
Mechanics, Mathematics and Management. 

Coordinator: Prof. Marco Donato DE TULLIO 
  

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS 11 

  
SURNAME  FIRST NAME  SCORE  POSITION (with 

scholarship/without 
scholarship)  

1 ANNUNZIATO ANDREA 87 Admitted with scholarship 

2 VITTORI DAVIDE 86 Admitted with scholarship 

3 PILLERA ROBERTA 85 Admitted with scholarship 

5 BUSCICCHIO ALESSANDRO 84 Admitted with scholarship 

4 UGENTI ANGELO 83 Admitted with scholarship 

6 PELLEGRINI ALESSANDRO 82 Admitted with scholarship 

7 MORFINI LUIGI 81 Admitted with scholarship 

8 GRIMALDI ANDREA 80 Admitted with scholarship 

9 
ZAEIMI MOHAMMAD 

71 
Admitted with scholarship 

reserved to graduate of foreign 
university 

10 CAFORIO FRANCESCO PAOLO 79 Admitted without scholarship 

11 NETTI VITTORIO 78 Admitted without scholarship 

12 RODIO LUCA 77 Eligible not admitted  

13 FILOMENO GIOVANNI 76 Eligible not admitted  

14 ANCONA ELENA 75 Eligible not admitted  

15 CARUSO FABIO 74 Eligible not admitted  

16 DETOMASO NICOLA 74 Eligible not admitted  

17 PRICCI ALESSIO 74 Eligible not admitted  

18 PELLICANI ANTONIO 73 Eligible not admitted  

19 QUATRARO VINCENZO 73 Eligible not admitted  

20 GIANNOTTA* ALESSANDRO* 72 Eligible not admitted  

21 VAIANI LORENZO 72 Eligible not admitted  
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22 CASTRO* NOEMI* 71 Eligible not admitted  

23 PIGNATELLI FRANCESCO 70 Eligible not admitted  

24 CIRCIELLO ANTONIO 69 Eligible not admitted  

25 LOPORCARO CLAUDIO 69 Eligible not admitted  

26 MAGGI* MATTEO 68 Eligible not admitted  

27 MARCHEZIN EDUARDO 67 Eligible not admitted 

*under condition of obtainment of degree within the 31/10/2019, according to art. 2 of competition 

notice  

 

Interuniversity Ph.D. program between Politecnico di Bari and Università degli studi di Bari 
Aldo Moro in “INDUSTRY 4.0” 

Belonging to the Doctoral School of Politecnico di Bari Offered by the Department of Electrical 
and Information Engineering. 

Coordinator: Prof. Mariagrazia DOTOLI 
 

TOTAL NUMBER OF AVAILABLE POSITIONS 13 

  
SURNAME  FIRST NAME  SCORE  POSITION (with 

scholarship/without 
scholarship)  

1 MARASCIUOLO FRANCESCA 93,5 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

2 MINERVINI GIANLUCA 91 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

3 DI GIOIA MICHELE 88 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

4 RICCI MARINA 87 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

5 MIRIZZI NICHOLAS 86 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

6 PROIA SILVIA 85,5 

Admitted with 
scholarship reserved to 

graduate of foreign 
university 

7 ROMEO LAURA 85 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

8 PRICCI ALESSIO 81,5 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

9 DE NICOLÒ* FRANCESCO 80,5 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

10 DEMARINIS LOIOTILE ANNAMARIA 80 
Admitted with 

scholarship 

11 MALITESTA DANIELE 79,5 
Admitted with 

scholarship 
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12 ANNUNZIATO ANDREA 79 
Admitted without 

scholarship 

13 SAPONARO GIANMARCO 77,5 
Admitted without 

scholarship 

14 RODIO LUCA 75 Eligible not admitted  

15 DAMMACCO* LUCILLA 74,5 Eligible not admitted  

16 LANTANO FRANCESCO 74 Eligible not admitted  

17 LAVIOLA ENRICOANDREA 73,5 Eligible not admitted  

18 MASSARI SIMONA 73 Eligible not admitted  

19 CAROFIGLIO FEDERICA 72,5 Eligible not admitted  

20 PRENCIPE BERARDINO 72 Eligible not admitted  

21 CASSONE POTENZA MAGDA ELVIRA 71,5 Eligible not admitted  

22 ASKARI BAHMAN 71 Eligible not admitted  

23 PIGNATELLI FRANCESCO 70 Eligible not admitted  

24 CEGLIE* MARCO 69,5 Eligible not admitted  

25 CHIRULLO MATTEO 69 Eligible not admitted 

26 MANZOOR AWAIS 68,5 Eligible not admitted  

27 RINALDI FILOMENA 65,5 Eligible not admitted  

28 ULLAH UBAID 65 Eligible not admitted  

29 JUDGE MALIK ALI 64,5 Eligible not admitted  

30 ABAKURI HABILU ABUBAKARI 61 Eligible not admitted  

31 AHMED SOHAIL 57 Eligible not admitted  

32 VELIKKAKATH ACHUTH VENU 56 Eligible not admitted  

33 VALEDSARAVI SEYEDAMIN 54 Eligible not admitted  

34 SURICO LUCA 44 Eligible not admitted  

 

Art. 4  

  

The assignment of Politecnico’s scholarships or scholarships granted by Companies in favour of eligible 
candidates will be decided by the Academic Board of Ph.D. programme, at his incontestable discretion, 
on the base of tests results and CV of the candidate.   
In order to assign scholarships granted by Companies in favour of eligible candidates who has not 
renounced to this kind of scholarship in their application, the Academic Board of Ph.D. programme, if it 
deems it appropriate, can decide to add one representative of the funding Company with advisory 
function.  
The decision of the Academic Board of Ph.D. programme about assignment of scholarship type will be 
notified to eligible candidate immediately.   
  

http://context.reverso.net/traduzione/inglese-italiano/if+it+deems+it+appropriate
http://context.reverso.net/traduzione/inglese-italiano/if+it+deems+it+appropriate
http://context.reverso.net/traduzione/inglese-italiano/if+it+deems+it+appropriate
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Art. 5  

Further scholarships may be funded by Italian University Minister (Call MIUR PON RI FSE-FESR n. 
1233/2020). If this occurs, scholarships will be assigned to eligible candidates according to ranking list 
of this Decree.   
  

Art. 6  

  

Scholarship will be paid by “Direzione Gestione Risorse e Servizi istituzionali – Payroll office”, 
according to Politecnico’s regulations and Ph.D. Selection call.   
  

  

Art. 7  

  

The final ranking list of this Decree for admission to Ph.D. programmes of Politecnico di Bari – XXXV  
cycle, is published on Politecnico’s web-site www.poliba.it, path Didattica e Ricerca> Dottorati di Ricerca 
and on the online public register of Politecnico with value of official statement. Eventual legal recourse 
can be filed after this date within the legal terms.    
  

Art. 8  
  

Admitted candidates of this Call for admission to the Ph.D. programmes must proceed with the online 
enrollment to Ph.D. programmes, according to rules and guidelines in the annexed NOTICE within the 
established deadline.   
  

Politecnico di Bari will approve the Candidate’s enrolment after the verification of documentation 
regularity and any required verification.   
  

Bari,9/10/2020                                The Rector   
                               Prof. Eng. Francesco Cupertino  

  

http://www.poliba.it/
http://www.poliba.it/
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